

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1431

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 19, strike “2” and substitute “three”; in the same line, strike the comma and substitute “who represent legislative districts containing the residential communities that will be the most significantly impacted by the Maglev,”; in line 21, strike “5” and substitute “three”; in line 23, after “House” insert a semicolon; strike beginning with “as” in line 23 down through “follows:” in line 24; strike in their entirety lines 25 through 29, inclusive; and after line 34, insert:

“(6) the Secretary of the Department of Planning, or the Secretary’s designee;

(7) one member of local government, appointed by the Mayor of Baltimore City;

(8) five members of local government, appointed by the county executive in each of the following counties as follows:

(i) one member from Anne Arundel County;

(ii) one member from Baltimore County;

(iii) one member from Howard County;

(iv) one member from Montgomery County; and

(v) one member from Prince George’s County;”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(6)” and substitute “(9)”; in the same line, strike “5” and substitute “five”; in line 8, strike “(7)” and substitute “(10)”; in the same line, strike “5” and substitute “six”; after line 10, insert:

(Over)

“(ii) one member from Baltimore City;”;

and in lines 11, 12, 13, and 14, strike “(ii)”, “(iii)”, “(iv)”, and “(v)”, respectively, and substitute “(iii)”, “(iv)”, “(v)”, and “(vi)”, respectively.